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At a glance:-  

 6,799 patients discharged today; 61,10,124 COVID-19 patients discharged after full recovery 

until today; Recovery rate in the state is 96.66 %  

• 6,005 new cases in the state today 

• 177 COVID-19 deaths reported in the state today. Case fatality rate is the state is 2.1 %.  

• Out of 4,85,32,523 laboratory samples 63,21,068 have been tested positive (13.02 %) for COVID-

19 until today. 

• Currently 4,51,971 people are in home quarantine and 3,009 people are in institutional 

quarantine. 

I. Active cases in the state:-    
As on today, there are 74,318 active cases in the state. Details of district-wise active cases are as follows:    

Sr. No. 
District/Municipal 

Corporation 
COVID-19 cases 

Recovered 
patients 

Deaths 
Deaths due 

to other 
causes 

Active cases 

1 Mumbai 735657 712358 15911 2392 4996 

2 Thane 589854 572781 11057 34 5982 

3 Palghar 133464 129435 3206 14 809 

4 Raigad 184092 177457 4227 6 2402 

5 Ratnagiri 71978 67689 2094 4 2191 

6 Sindhudurg 48504 45462 1237 15 1790 

7 Pune 1092018 1057610 18560 296 15552 

8 Satara 220524 208325 5325 26 6848 

9 Sangli 186458 174060 5089 8 7301 

10 Kolhapur 195477 184531 5537 5 5404 

11 Solapur 189337 179610 4860 91 4776 

12 Nashik 402824 393329 8539 1 955 

13 Ahmednagar 288618 275834 6213 1 6570 



Sr. No. 
District/Municipal 

Corporation 
COVID-19 cases 

Recovered 
patients 

Deaths 
Deaths due 

to other 
causes 

Active cases 

14 Jalgaon 139744 136660 2653 32 399 

15 Nandurbar 39963 39003 948 3 9 

16 Dhule 46278 45177 652 12 437 

17 Aurangabad 154178 149376 4085 14 703 

18 Jalna 60196 58845 1197 1 153 

19 Beed 98058 93764 2604 7 1683 

20 Latur 90956 88022 2404 6 524 

21 Parbhani 52258 50762 1220 18 258 

22 Hingoli 18391 17828 498 1 64 

23 Nanded 90601 87489 2658 6 448 

24 Osmanabad 64365 61449 1817 109 990 

25 Amaravati 94879 93154 1636 2 87 

26 Akola 59068 57482 1420 4 162 

27 Washim 41592 40895 617 3 77 

28 Buldhana 84628 83739 758 6 125 

29 Yavatmal 76237 74305 1781 4 147 

30 Nagpur 493025 482072 9135 71 1747 

31 Wardha 58324 56798 1204 165 157 

32 Bhandara 60034 58643 1113 10 268 

33 Gondia 40534 39863 568 7 96 

34 Chandrapur 88637 86871 1604 4 158 

35 Gadchiroli 30171 29446 672 31 22 

 

Other 

states/country 146 0 116 2 28 

 
Total 6321068 6110124 133215 3411 74318 

 (Note: Information of recovered patients is taken from the COVID-19 portal. The same information is being 
updated at the district level.) 

 

 



II.  Cases:-   

6,005 new Covid-19 cases were reported in the state today. The state tally of COVID-19 positive patients 
is now 63,21,068 District-wise details of cases and deaths until today are as follows:-  

Sr. No. District/Corporation 
Cases Deaths 

Daily Prog.  Daily Prog. 

1 MCGM 291 735657 3 15911 

2 Thane 52 98873 3 2125 

3 TMC 62 138727 5 2068 

4 Navi Mumbai 53 115329 1 1899 

5 KDMC 73 147427 0 2692 

6 Ulhasnagar MC 13 21307 0 622 

7 Bhivandi Nijampur MC 2 11088 1 478 

8 Mira Bhayandar MC 21 57103 0 1173 

9 Palghar 26 55177 0 1217 

10 Vasai Virar MC 28 78287 3 1989 

11 Raigad 142 111770 4 2927 

12 Panvel MC 81 72322 1 1300 

 
Mumbai circle total 844 1643067 21 34401 

13 Nashik 68 158448 1 3635 

14 Nashik MC 36 234295 1 4569 

15 Malegaon MC 1 10081 0 335 

16 Ahamadnagar 717 222601 14 4648 

17 Ahamadnagar MC 12 66017 2 1565 

18 Dhule 3 26256 0 358 

19 Dhule MC 1 20022 0 294 

20 Jalgaon 3 106907 0 2009 

21 Jalgaon MC 0 32837 2 644 

22 Nandurbar 0 39963 0 948 

 
Nashik Circle total 841 917427 20 19005 

23 Pune 690 329740 7 6267 

24 PMC 249 504550 1 8894 

25 PCMC 158 257728 31 3399 

26 Solapur 544 156583 5 3437 



Sr. No. District/Corporation 
Cases Deaths 

Daily Prog.  Daily Prog. 

27 Solapur MC 9 32754 7 1423 

28 Satara 595 220524 27 5325 

 
Pune circle total 2245 1501879 78 28745 

29 Kolhapur 463 146609 7 4306 

30 Kolhapur MC 120 48868 1 1231 

31 Sangli 777 144739 10 3820 

32 Sangli MC 104 41719 3 1269 

33 Sindhudurg 102 48504 4 1237 

34 Ratnagiri 181 71978 12 2094 

 
Kolhapur circle total 1747 502417 37 13957 

35 Aurangabad 42 60977 15 1775 

36 Aurangabad MC 4 93201 0 2310 

37 Jalna 13 60196 0 1197 

38 Hingoli 0 18391 0 498 

39 Parbhani 3 34043 0 781 

40 Parbhani MC 0 18215 0 439 

 
Aurangabad circle total 62 285023 15 7000 

41 Latur 15 67747 0 1769 

42 Latur MC 20 23209 1 635 

43 Osmanabad 52 64365 3 1817 

44 Beed 125 98058 0 2604 

45 Nanded 1 46529 1 1624 

46 Nanded MC 1 44072 0 1034 

 
Latur circle total 214 343980 5 9483 

47 Akola 1 25613 0 654 

48 Akola MC 1 33455 0 766 

49 Amarawati 9 51640 0 1029 

50 Amarawati MC 5 43239 0 607 

51 Yawatmal 0 76237 0 1781 

52 Buldhana 15 84628 0 758 



Sr. No. District/Corporation 
Cases Deaths 

Daily Prog.  Daily Prog. 

53 Washim 1 41592 0 617 

 
Akola Circle total 32 356404 0 6212 

54 Nagpur 3 129445 0 3079 

55 Nagpur MC 5 363580 0 6056 

56 Wardha 1 58324 0 1204 

57 Bhandara 0 60034 0 1113 

58 Gondia 0 40534 1 568 

59 Chandrapur 0 59154 0 1116 

60 Chandrapur MC 5 29483 0 488 

61 Gadchiroli 6 30171 0 672 

 
Nagpur Circle total 20 770725 1 14296 

 
Other states/Countries 0 146 0 116 

 
Grand total 6005 6321068 177 133215 

 

 (This report is prepared based on, figures provided by the authorized laboratories on Central 
Government’s COVID-19 Portal. Because the laboratory report scrutiny and the availability of figures 
accordingly is an on-going process, state cumulative numbers are subject to change.)

 
THIS REPORT IS PREPARED AS PER THE DATA AVAILABLE ON 3rd August 2021 

State Corona Control Room: 020-2612 7394; 

Toll-free helpline: 104

 
 


